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SUBJECT INDEX 

to the Laws of the First Special Session  

 and the Second Regular Session of the 125th Legislature 

 

 CHAPTER 

 

 

 CHAPTER 

 

ABANDONMENT 

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY 

NEWSPAPER NOTICE ELIMINATED (H) ..................PUBLIC 477 

ACADIAN HERITAGE COUNCIL 

SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES 

FUND 2014 WORLD ACADIAN CONGRESS..... RESOLVE 156 

ACCESS TO INFORMATION 

FREEDOM OF ACCESS 

PUBLIC RECORDS...................................................PUBLIC 662 

NEWSPAPER NOTICES 

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY, ELIMINATED (H) ............PUBLIC 477 

ACCOUNTANTS 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

REQUIRED COURSES ..............................................PUBLIC 478 

ADDRESSES 

SEE GOVERNOR 

SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 

SEE ALSO DEFENSE, VETERANS & EMER MAN DEPT 

ANNUAL ADDRESS 

JOINT SESSION OF LEGISLATURE...........................PUBLIC 472 

ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERV DEP 

SEE ALSO ALCOHOLIC BEV/LOT OP BUR 

SEE ALSO GENERAL SERVICES BUREAU 

SEE ALSO HEALTHY MAINE FUND 

SEE ALSO REVENUE SERVICES BUREAU 

CASINOS & SLOT MACHINE FACILITIES 

BID PROCESS COMMISSION, STAFFING...............PUBLIC 699 

CHIEF APPEALS OFFICER 

ASSIST TAX APPEALS BOARD.................................PUBLIC 694 

FINANCIAL & PERSONNEL SERVICE DIV 

SAVINGS FUNDS TRANSFER (PART D)...................PUBLIC 649 

SAVINGS FUNDS TRANSFER (PART H) ...................PUBLIC 575 

SAVINGS FUNDS TRANSFER (PART VV) ................PUBLIC 655 

FUNDS TRANSFER 

FROM SPECIAL REVENUE TO GEN FUND (R) .......PUBLIC 477 

GOVT FACILITIES AUTH FUNDS TRANSFER 

CAPITAL CONSTRUCTION/REPAIR (CCC) ...........PUBLIC 655 

GUY P GANNETT HOUSE IN AUGUSTA 

LEASED AUTHORIZED TO BE MUSEUM .............. RESOLVE 152 

LEASED SPACE RESERVE FUND PROGRAM 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 689 

SALARY PLAN PROGRAM 

TRANSFER FUNDING (XX) ......................................PUBLIC 655 

UNHEALTHY WEIGHT PREVENTION 

SEPARATE BUDGET ENTRY W/ DHHS.....................PUBLIC 617 

VETERANS ORGAN TAX REIMBURSE PROG 

LAPSES BALANCE TO GENERAL FUND (UU).........PUBLIC 655 

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW 

REMEDIAL RELIEF 

PROCESS TO OBTAIN .............................................PUBLIC 601 

RULEMAKING 

LEGISLATIVE PROCESS ...........................................PUBLIC 479 

ADULT DEVELOPMENTAL SERV WORK GRP 

MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED (W) ....................................................PUBLIC 477 

POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED (W) ....................................................PUBLIC 477 

ADULT EDUCATION 

CAREER PATHWAYS SERVICES 

INCLUDED...............................................................PUBLIC 517 

ADULT GUARDIANSHIP & PROT ... ACT 

SEE UNIFORM LAWS 

ADULT SUPERVISION INTERSTATE COMPCT 

SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 

AGRICULTURAL LAND 

FARMLAND 

PRESERVATION, BOND ISSUE.................................PUBLIC 696 

REGISTRATION 

PROCESS & RENEWAL ...........................................PUBLIC 608 

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS 

SEE ALSO FOOD 

FERTILIZER & LIMING MATERIAL 

FEE FOR EACH BRAND REMOVED........................PUBLIC 607 

REVIEW OF PRODUCTS REGISTERED.....................PUBLIC 607 

AGRICULTURAL WORKERS 

EGG PROCESSING FACILITIES 

OVERTIME & LABOR RELATIONS ...........................PUBLIC 565 

AGRICULTURE 

AGRITOURISM ACTIVITIES 

INHERENT RISKS, LIMITED LIABILITY ........................PUBLIC 609 

AGRICULTURE DEPT 

AGRICULTURAL VITALITY PROGRAM 

UNENCUMBERED BALANCE (YY)..........................PUBLIC 655 

COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER SAMPLING 

INSPECTOR ADDED TO ADMINISTER ....................PUBLIC 607 

DAIRY IMPROVEMENT FUND 

ADMINISTRATOR OF FUND ....................................PUBLIC 625 

DAIRY STABILIZATION PROGRAM 

SLOT MACHINE REVENUE......................................PUBLIC 625 

TARGET PRICES ADJUSTED ....................................PUBLIC 690 

FARMLAND 

FEDERAL ESTATE TAX REPORT, REPEALED ............PUBLIC 644 

FARMLAND REGISTRATION 

PROCESS & RENEWAL ...........................................PUBLIC 608 
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AGRICULTURE DEPT (Cont.) 

FARMS FOR FUTURE 

UNENCUMBERED BAL TO GEN FUND (PART E)....PUBLIC 575 

MAPLE SUGAR INDUSTRY 

EXPANSION & PROMOTION ............................. RESOLVE 132 

POWERS & DUTIES 

MERGER WITH CONSERVATION DEPT (V)............PUBLIC 657 

AGRICULTURE, CONSRVTN, FORESTRY DEP 

POSITION SALARY TITLES/RANGES 

REVISED (PART Y) ...................................................PUBLIC 657 

POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED (PART V, W)......................................PUBLIC 657 

AGRITOURISM ACTIVITIES 

SEE AGRICULTURE 

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 

AIR EMISSIONS 

LICENSES CHANGED TO 10 YR RENEWAL ...........PUBLIC 538 

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS 

CERTAIN RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES ..........................PUBLIC 553 

AIRPORTS 

AUGUSTA 

AIRCRAFT EXCISE TAX PAYMENTS ........................PUBLIC 610 

REGISTRATION 

REQUIREMENT ELIMINATED ...................................PUBLIC 610 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE & LOTTERY OP BUR 

SEE ALSO ADMIN & FIN SERV DEPT 

AGENCY LIQUOR STORES 

SALES INCENTIVE PROGRAM, RULES....................PUBLIC 693 

LIQUOR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 

REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS .............................PUBLIC 693 

LOTTERY TICKETS 

AGENT DEFINED .....................................................PUBLIC 630 

MANUFACTURER LICENSES 

PROCESS REVISED..................................................PUBLIC 629 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

AGENCY STORES 

LICENSE FEES & CORRECTIONS ............................PUBLIC 497 

LIQUOR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 

RECOMMENDATIONS IMPLEMENTED ..................PUBLIC 693 

MANUFACTURERS LICENSES 

PROCESS STREAMLINED ........................................PUBLIC 629 

OUTDOOR STADIUM 

DEFINED ..................................................................PUBLIC 629 

PUBLIC BROADCAST & CIVIC ORGAN 

DONATION ALLOWANCES ...................................PUBLIC 629 

SMALL WINERIES 

DEFINED ..................................................................PUBLIC 629 

ALL-PAYOR CLAIMS DATABASE WORK GRP 

REPORTING DATE 

EXTENDED ........................................................... RESOLVE 121 

ALTERNATIVE CERTIFICATION WORK GRP 

MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 635 

POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 635 

APPEALS 

TAXATION 

RECONSIDERED DECISIONS..................................PUBLIC 694 

APPRENTICESHIP COUNCIL 

MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 491 

POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 491 

APPROPRIATIONS 

SEE ALSO BUDGET BILLS 

ABANDONED PROPERTY FUND 

FY11-13 (A1) ...........................................................PUBLIC 477 

ACCIDENT...INTERNAL SERVICE FUND 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13 (A) ...................................PUBLIC 655 

BLOCK GRANT FUND 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13  (A) ..................................PUBLIC 655 

SUPPLEMENTAL, FY 12-13  (PART A) .....................PUBLIC 657 

COMPETITIVE SKILL SCHOLARSHIP FUND 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13 (A) ...................................PUBLIC 655 

CONSOLILDATED EMER COMM FUND 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13 (A) ...................................PUBLIC 655 

DIRIGO HEALTH FUND 

FY11-13 (X1, Y1) .....................................................PUBLIC 477 

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY TRUST FUND 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13 (A) ...................................PUBLIC 655 

FEDERAL FUND 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13 (A,B) ................................PUBLIC 655 

FY11-13 (A1, M1, JJ2) ............................................PUBLIC 477 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY12-13 (PART A) ........................PUBLIC 649 

SUPPLEMENTAL, FY 12-13  (PART A) .....................PUBLIC 657 

FEDERAL FUND -ARRA 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13  (A) ..................................PUBLIC 655 

FINANCIAL & PERSONNEL SERVICES FUND 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13 (A) ...................................PUBLIC 655 

FLEET SERVICES FUND - DOT 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY12-13 (PART A) ........................PUBLIC 649 

GENERAL FUND 

FY11-13 (A1, B4-5, M1, N3, JJ2) ............................PUBLIC 477 

NET COST SAVINGS FY11-13 .................................PUBLIC 477 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY 11-12  (A1, H2)........................PUBLIC 575 

SUPPLEMENTAL, FY 12-13  (PART A) .....................PUBLIC 657 

GENERAL FUND REVENUE 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13 (A,PP)..............................PUBLIC 655 

FY11-13 (A1, L1, U1, DD1, II1)................................PUBLIC 477 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY 11-12  (B1)...............................PUBLIC 575 

SUPPLEMENTAL, FY 12-13  (A,E,F,M,N,Q,R)..........PUBLIC 657 

GENERAL FUND TRANSFERS 

ADD SUPP FY12-3(H,Y,Z,AA,BB,UU,XX,YY,DDD)...PUBLIC 655 

FY11-13 (Q1, R1, S1, T1, V1-2, GG1, HH1)............PUBLIC 477 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY 11-12  (C1,D1,E1,F1-2,G1).....PUBLIC 575 

SUPPLEMENTAL, FY 12-13  (PART B, D, K) .............PUBLIC 657 

HEALTHY MAINE FUND 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13 (A) ...................................PUBLIC 655 

FY11-13 (DD1, MM1)..............................................PUBLIC 477 

NET COST SAVINGS FY11-13 .................................PUBLIC 477 

SUPPLEMENTAL, FY 12-13  (PART A) .....................PUBLIC 657 

HEALTHY MAINE FUND REVENUE 

SUPPLEMENTAL, FY 12-13  (PART E) ......................PUBLIC 657 

HIGHWAY FUND 

FY11-13 (A1, B4-5)..................................................PUBLIC 477 

NET COST SAVINGS FY11-13 .................................PUBLIC 477 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY 12-13........................................PUBLIC 658 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY12-13 (PART A, B, C, D)...........PUBLIC 649 

HIGHWAY FUND REVENUE 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY12-13 (PART E) .........................PUBLIC 649 

HIGHWAY FUND TRANSFERS 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY12-13 (PART F) .........................PUBLIC 649 

ISLAND FERRY SERVICES FUND 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY12-13 (PART A) ........................PUBLIC 649 

LOTTERY FUND 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13 (B)....................................PUBLIC 655 
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APPROPRIATIONS (Cont.) 

REVENUE SERVICES BUR FUND 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY 11-12  (C1)..............................PUBLIC 575 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13 (A,B,EEE) .........................PUBLIC 655 

FY11-13 (A1, M1)....................................................PUBLIC 477 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY 11-12  (G1)..............................PUBLIC 575 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY 12-13 .......................................PUBLIC 658 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY12-13 (PART A) ........................PUBLIC 649 

SUPPLEMENTAL, FY 12-13  (PART A) .....................PUBLIC 657 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS REVENUE 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13 (A,PP)..............................PUBLIC 655 

SUPPLEMENTAL, FY 12-13  (A, M, N, Q, R)............PUBLIC 657 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TRANSFERS 

ADD SUPP FY12 & FY13 (Y,Z,AA,DDD) .................PUBLIC 655 

FY11-13 (P1, Q1, R1, T1, X1, Y1, HH1) ...................PUBLIC 477 

SUPPLEMENTAL, FY 12-13  (PART B, K,) .................PUBLIC 657 

TRANSIT/AVIATION/RAIL TRANS FUND 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY12-13 (PART A) ........................PUBLIC 649 

SUPPLEMENTAL FY12-13 (PART E) .........................PUBLIC 649 

AQUACULTURE ADVISORY COUNCIL 

MEMBERSHIP 

REESTABLISHED .......................................................PUBLIC 598 

POWERS & DUTIES 

REESTABLISHED .......................................................PUBLIC 598 

AROOSTOOK BAND OF MICMACS 

SEE NATIVE AMERICANS 

AROOSTOOK COUNTY 

E TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ............................. RESOLVE 129 

PATRICK THERIAULT SCHOOL 

DEED REFERENCE CORRECTED ............................PUBLIC 689 

T17 R3 WELS & T17 R4 WELS 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ............................. RESOLVE 129 

ATTORNEY GENERAL DEPT 

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

PUBLIC ACCESS OMBUDSMAN ............................PUBLIC 662 

SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION ADVICE ...............PUBLIC 663 

SALES & USE TAXES 

CONSULTATION PRIOR TO CHANGES .................PUBLIC 503 

AUGUSTA 

AIRPORT 

AIRCRAFT EXCISE TAX PAYMENTS ........................PUBLIC 610 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE 

PROPERTY FROM PUBLIC EMPL RETIREMNT .........PUBLIC 689 

GUY P GANNETT HOUSE 

LEASED AUTHORIZED TO BE MUSEUM .............. RESOLVE 152 

AUTOMOBILES 

SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

BAIL & RECOGNIZANCE 

BAIL REVOKED OR DENIED 

IMPROPER CONTACT, CLASS D CRIME ...............PUBLIC 604 

PROTECTION FROM ABUSE ORDERS 

PRECONVICTION BAIL REVISED............................PUBLIC 640 

BAIT 

SEE FISHING 

BANGOR 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE 

D DIX PSYCH CTR LAND TO BANGOR HYDRO....PUBLIC 689 

BI-STATE BRIDGE FUNDING TASK FORCE 

RECOMMENDATIONS 

FINANCIAL LIABILITY OF TURNPIKE AUTH..............PUBLIC 610 

BINGHAM WATER DISTRICT 

CHARTER CHANGES 

VOTING, COMPENSATION....................................... ..P & S 26 

BLIND & VISUALLY IMPAIRED DIV 

SEE ALSO LABOR DEPT 

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS 

DEVELOPED WITH EDUCATION DEPT ...................PUBLIC 661 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

SEE ALSO EDUCATION DEPT 

CERTIFICATION OF ED PERSONNEL 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 125 

MAJOR CAPITAL SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 135 

BOARDS & COMMISSIONS 

RELATED TO STATE PLANNING OFFICE 

ELIMINATED (EE) .....................................................PUBLIC 655 

BOND ISSUES 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM 

EQUIPMENT & FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT ............PUBLIC 700 

HIGHWAYS & BRIDGES 

INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS .......................PUBLIC 697 

MARITIME ACADEMY 

EQUIPMENT & FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT ............PUBLIC 700 

NATURAL RESOURCES 

LAND CONSERVATION PROJECTS .......................PUBLIC 696 

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM 

DIAGNOSTIC FACILITY ...........................................PUBLIC 700 

WASTEWATER & DRINKING WATER 

REVOLVING LOAN FUNDS ....................................PUBLIC 695 

BONDS 

PRIVATE ACTIVITY 

CEILINGS CY 2012 & 2013........................................ ..P & S 23 

REVENUE OBLIGATION SECURITIES 

FINANCE AUTHORITY FOR NATURAL GAS ...........PUBLIC 586 

BOOTHBAY REGION WATER DISTRICT 

CHARTER CHANGES 

MUNICIPAL OFFICERS AS TRUSTEES ......................... ..P & S 25 

NUMBER OF TRUSTEES REVISED................................ ..P & S 25 

SOUTHPORT ASSETS & DEBT ACQUIRED.................. ..P & S 25 

BOUNDARIES 

DISCONTINUED TOWN WAYS 

STAKEHOLDER GROUP TO STUDY..................... RESOLVE 120 

BREAST IMAGING OPTIONS WORK GROUP 

MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED ....................................................... RESOLVE 159 

POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED ....................................................... RESOLVE 159 

BREWER 

ROUTE 1-A TO ELLSWORTH 

NAME: KOREAN WAR VETERANS MEM HWY... RESOLVE 117 

BRIDGES 

BRIDGE 3009 OVER PENOBSCOT RIVER 

NAMED: NICATOU BRIDGE ...................................PUBLIC 610 

INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS 

PROJECT PRIORITY LIST, BOND ISSUE....................PUBLIC 697 

ME-NH INTERSTATE BRIDGE AUTH 

REESTABLISHMENT LEGISLATION ...........................PUBLIC 610 

STAR ROUTE 150  IN HARMONY 

NAMED: AMY, COTY & MONICA BRIDGE....... RESOLVE 115 

STAR ROUTE 154 IN HARMONY 

NAMED: REMEMBER ME BRIDGE ...................... RESOLVE 115 

BUDGET BILLS 

SEE ALSO APPROPRIATIONS 

SEPARATE LINE ENTRY 

UNHEALTHY WEIGHT PREVENTION .......................PUBLIC 617 

BUILDING & ENERGY CODE 

SEE UNIFORM LAWS 
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BUILDING CODES & STANDARDS BUREAU 

SEE ALSO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT 

POWERS & DUTIES MOVED TO 

FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE...........................................PUBLIC 633 

BUILDINGS 

BUILDING & ENERGY CODE 

APPEALS/SCOPE & EFFECT LIMITED .....................PUBLIC 582 

CORRECTN FAC RESIDENTS NOT COUNTED .......PUBLIC 505 

BULLYING 

SEE SCHOOLS 

BURLINGTON 

SCHOOL & MINISTERIAL FUND 

LAPSE TO TOWN GENERAL FUND............................ ..P & S 20 

BUSES 

EXCISE TAX 

BASED ON PURCHASE PRICE................................PUBLIC 646 

MUNICIPAL REIMBURSEMENT 

MUNICIPAL EXCISE TAX REIMBURSE FUND...........PUBLIC 646 

PASSENGER BUSES 

SALES TAX EXEMPT .................................................PUBLIC 501 

SCHOOL BUSES 

REFURBISHING (F)...................................................PUBLIC 655 

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS 

SEE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 

CARS 

SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

CASINO COMPETITIVE BID PROCESS COMM 

MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 699 

POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 699 

CASINOS 

SEE GAMES OF CHANCE 

CASUALTY INSURANCE 

CLAIMS FOR SUBROGATION 

MEDICAL PAYMENT PROHIBITION REMOVED .....PUBLIC 509 

CEMETERIES 

VETERANS 

INTERMENT & DISINTERMENT .................................PUBLIC 539 

PLAN FOR INVENTORY & CARE ........................ RESOLVE 126 

CEMETERY ASSOCIATION 

VETERANS GRAVES 

STAKEHOLDER GRP TO PLAN CARE ................. RESOLVE 126 

CERTIFICATES OF NEED 

SEE HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 

SEE ACCOUNTANTS 

CHARTER SCHOOL COMMISSION 

MEMBERSHIP 

TERMS & REIMBURSEMENT CLARIFIED ..................PUBLIC 570 

CHARTER SCHOOLS 

SEE SCHOOLS 

CHECKS 

BAD CHECKS 

REBUTTABLE PRESUMPTION OF EVIDENCE...........PUBLIC 504 

CHILD CARE 

FAMILY PROVIDERS 

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING W/ STATE...................PUBLIC 641 

CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERV SYSTEM 

ADDITIONAL YEAR OF SERVICE 

REVISED (F) .............................................................PUBLIC 477 

CHILDREN 

CHILD CARE PROVIDERS 

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING W/ STATE...................PUBLIC 641 

CHILD SUPPORT 

COLLECTION FEE CHARGE (L)..............................PUBLIC 477 

CHILDREN-CHILD SUPPORT (Cont.) 

INCOME WITHHOLDING ORDERS.........................PUBLIC 528 

NONCUSTODIAL PARENT, PUBLIC ASSISTANCE ..PUBLIC 550 

CRIMES AGAINST 

SOLICITATION TO COMMIT PROHIBITED ACT......PUBLIC 597 

DRIVERS LICENSE SUSPENSION 

JUVENILE CASE RECORD CONFIDENTIALITY .......PUBLIC 580 

FISHING 

W/O LICENSE FOR EDUCATION ACTIVITY ...........PUBLIC 533 

INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES 

WAIVERS RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.......... RESOLVE 160 

KINSHIP PARENT 

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT PROCESS ........................PUBLIC 502 

PRESCHOOL 

EDUCATIONAL CENTER FOR DEAF.......................PUBLIC 683 

SEXUAL ABUSE OF CHILDREN 

PREVENTION & POLICY STUDY.......................... RESOLVE 162 

CIRCUIT BREAKER PROGRAM 

SEE PROPERTY TAX 

CITIZEN TRADE POLICY COMMISSION 

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 

FUNDING FY12-13 ..................................................PUBLIC 468 

CIVIL PROCEDURE 

INCOME WITHHOLDING ORDERS 

REQUIREMENTS REVISED........................................PUBLIC 528 

CLAIMS 

SUBROGATION 

MEDICAL COVERAGE, PROHIBITN REMOVED....PUBLIC 509 

COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 

COOPERATIVE PROJECTS W/ STATE 

COMPETITIVE BIDDING MAY BE WAIVED ............PUBLIC 555 

DORMS, FRATERNITY/SORORITY HOUSES 

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS .......................PUBLIC 553 

EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES PROG 

PROMOTE, ENROLL, TRAINING REPORT...............PUBLIC 665 

SITE LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT 

EXEMPTIONS FOR CERTAIN ...................................PUBLIC 551 

SLOT MACHINES & TABLE GAMES 

TRAINING & EDUCATION PURPOSE......................PUBLIC 585 

COMMEMORATIONS 

THE DIRIGO MARCH 

OFFICIAL MARCH OF STATE ..................................PUBLIC 536 

COMMERCIAL CODE 

SEE UNIFORM LAWS 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM 

COLLEGE CREDIT 

CAREER/TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL COURSES..PUBLIC 686 

COOPERATIVE PROJECTS W/ STATE 

COMPETITIVE BIDDING MAY BE WAIVED ............PUBLIC 555 

EQUIPMENT & FACILITIES 

IMPROVEMENTS, BOND ISSUE...............................PUBLIC 700 

REMEDIAL COURSES 

STUDENTS/SCHOOLS, ANNUAL REPORT...............PUBLIC 615 

COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT) 

INCOME WITHHOLDING ORDERS 

REQUIREMENTS REVISED........................................PUBLIC 528 

MINIMUM WAGE 

DISABLED WORKERS ..............................................PUBLIC 483 

OVERTIME PAY 

TRUCK DRIVERS & DRIVERS HELPERS ....................PUBLIC 681 

WAGES 

LIVABLE WAGE CALCULATION REVISED..............PUBLIC 569 

COMPUTERS 

AUTOMATED SALES SUPPRESSION DEVICES 

POSSESSION/INSTALLATION PROHIBITED .............PUBLIC 526 
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CONSERVATION DEPT 

SEE ALSO FORESTRY BUREAU 

CODE ENFORCEMENT CERTIFICATION 

INTEGRATION RECOMMENDATIONS (FF) ............PUBLIC 655 

COLD WATER FISHERIES HABITAT 

RULES.......................................................................PUBLIC 599 

COMMISSIONER OR DESIGNEE 

HOMELAND SECURITY ADV CNCL MEMBERS .....PUBLIC 529 

DEER WINTERING HABITATS 

PROTECTN/CONSERVATN,BOND ISSUE ...............PUBLIC 696 

DISCONTINUED & ABANDONED ROADS 

STAKEHOLDER GROUP CONVENED................. RESOLVE 120 

POWERS & DUTIES 

MERGER WITH AGRICULTURE DEPT (V)................PUBLIC 657 

CONTAINERS 

PESTICIDE 

DEPOSITS ELIMINATED & REFUND PROCESS........PUBLIC 510 

CONTRACTS 

COMPETITIVE BID PROCESS 

WAIVER, HIGHER ED INSTITUTIONS .......................PUBLIC 555 

CORPORATIONS 

PARTNERSHIPS & S CORPORATIONS 

INFORMATION TAX RETURNS, REPEAL (QQ)........PUBLIC 655 

CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 

ORAL OR WIRE COMMUNICATIONS 

INTERCEPTION ........................................................PUBLIC 507 

CORRECTIONS BOARD 

INVESTMENT FUND 

PROGRAM NUMBER CORRECTED (J) ..................PUBLIC 655 

CORRECTIONS DEPT 

ADULT OFFENDER SUPERVISION 

INTERSTATE COMPACT, TRANSFERS .....................PUBLIC 677 

ELECTRONIC MONITORING FUND 

ESTABLISHED (EEE)..................................................PUBLIC 655 

JUVENILE OFFENDERS 

INFO RELEASE FOR FED PROGRAMS....................PUBLIC 515 

ORAL OR WIRE COMMUNICATIONS 

PRISONERS, INTERCEPTION ...................................PUBLIC 507 

PRISON INDUSTRIES PROGRAM 

GOODS & SERVICES DONATIONS........................PUBLIC 515 

COUNTIES 

PUBLIC ACCESS OFFICER 

CREATED FOR RECORDS REQUESTS.....................PUBLIC 662 

COURTS 

DOCKETS 

CASE PRIORITY REPLACED....................................PUBLIC 559 

FACILITIES 

BONDS, USE OF REMAINING FUNDS ....................PUBLIC 671 

VETERANS TREATMENT COURTS 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 500 

CRIMES & OFFENSES 

SEE ALSO SEX OFFENSES 

AGGRAVATED PROSTITUTION 

SEX TRAFFICKING INCLUDED ................................PUBLIC 672 

AUTOMATED SALES SUPPRESSION DEVICES 

POSSESSION/TRANSFER PROHIBITED ....................PUBLIC 526 

BAD CHECKS 

REBUTTABLE PRESUMPTION OF EVIDENCE...........PUBLIC 504 

BAIL HAS BEEN REVOKED OR DENIED 

IMPROPER CONTACT, CLASS D CRIME ...............PUBLIC 604 

CHILDREN 

SOLICITATION TO COMMIT PROHIBITED ACT......PUBLIC 597 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CRIMES 

PRECONVICTION BAIL REVISED............................PUBLIC 640 

ELVER FISHING VIOLATIONS 

FINES & SUSPENSIONS............................................PUBLIC 549 

CRIMES & OFFENSES (Cont.) 

HOME HEATING OIL DEALERS 

PREPAID CONTRACTS, FALSE STATEMENTS..........PUBLIC 574 

JUVENILE PROVISIONAL LICENSES 

MOVING VIOLATIONS, SUSPENSION TERMS........PUBLIC 654 

NATIVE AMERICANS 

FALSE CLAIM OF AFFILIATION, PENALTIES............PUBLIC 583 

PUBLIC BENEFIT INSTRUMENT MISUSE 

CLASS D CRIME......................................................PUBLIC 687 

RELATED TO PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT 

RETIREMENT BENEFITS FORFEITURE ........................PUBLIC 606 

SCRAP METAL THEFTS 

HOLDING PERIOD, PENALTIES...............................PUBLIC 545 

SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION 

FAILURE TO COMPLY .............................................PUBLIC 663 

SEXUAL ASSAULT & STALKING 

NOTICE TO VICTIMS, RELEASE ON BAIL................PUBLIC 639 

TEXT MESSAGING WHILE DRIVING 

FINES REVISED.........................................................PUBLIC 654 

THEFT AT CASINO OR SLOT MACHINE 

CRIMES CREATED...................................................PUBLIC 585 

TREPASS BY MOTOR VEHICLE 

CLARIFIED & PENALTY............................................PUBLIC 561 

UNEMPLOYMENT FRAUD 

THEFT BY DECEPTION .............................................PUBLIC 645 

CRIMINAL LAW ADVISORY COMMISSION 

RECOMMENDATIONS 

IMPROPER CONTACT AFTER BAIL REVOKED.......PUBLIC 604 

POST-CONVICTION REVIEW .................................PUBLIC 601 

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 

MENTAL DISEASE OR DEFECT 

REPLACED BY INSANITY .........................................PUBLIC 601 

PAYMENT OF FINES 

JAIL TIME CREDIT TOWARDS .................................PUBLIC 568 

CRIMINAL RECORDS 

SEE ALSO RECORDS 

HISTORY INFORMATION 

ACCESS TO DOCUMENT MANAGERS, ED DEP ...PUBLIC 521 

DAIRY INDUSTRY 

DAIRY IMPROVEMENT FUND 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT .................................PUBLIC 625 

DAIRY STABILIZATION PROGRAM 

SLOT MACHINE REVENUE......................................PUBLIC 625 

TARGET PRICES ADJUSTED ....................................PUBLIC 690 

MILK COMMISSION 

PRODUCER MARGINS, RULE NOT ADOPTED... RESOLVE 151 

DAMAGES 

ETHANOL ENHANCED MOTOR FUEL 

DISTRIBUTOR/BLENDER/DEALER LIABILITY ............PUBLIC 632 

DATA, RESEARCH & VITAL STAT OFFICE 

CERTIFICATE OF LIVE BIRTH 

FILING......................................................................PUBLIC 511 

DEAF, HARD OF HEARING DIVISION 

DIRECTOR 

POWERS & DUTIES ENHANCED.............................PUBLIC 474 

DEBT COLLECTION 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

SHARED W/ AGENCIES TO FACILITATE.................PUBLIC 547 

DEFENSE, VETERANS & EMER MANAGE DEP 

SEE ALSO ADJUTANT GENERAL 

SEE ALSO VETERANS SERVICES BUR 

EMERGENCY MANAGEMNT ASSIST COMPACT 

FUNDS TRANSFER (O).............................................PUBLIC 655 

HOMELAND SECURITY ADV CNCL DESIGNEE 

UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS ......PUBLIC 529 
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DENTAL ADJUDICATORY PANEL SYSTEM 

MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 581 

POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 581 

DENTAL CARE 

COMPLAINTS 

DENTAL ADJUDICATORY PANEL SYSTEM.............PUBLIC 581 

INDEPENDENT PRAC DENTAL HYGIENISTS 

RADIOGRAPH PILOT EXTENDED ....................... RESOLVE 153 

DENTAL EXAMINERS BOARD 

ADJUDICATORY PANEL SYSTEM 

ESTABLISHMENT OF PANEL MEMBERS ..................PUBLIC 581 

INDEPENDENT PRACTICE HYGIENISTS 

PILOT EXTENDED, RADIOGRAPHS CLARIFIED.. RESOLVE 153 

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 

SERVICES 

WORKING GROUP ESTABLISHED (W) ...................PUBLIC 477 

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL 

STATUTES 

RESPECTFUL LANGUAGE.......................................PUBLIC 542 

DIG SAFE LAWS 

SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 

DIG SAFE WORK GROUP 

MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 588 

POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 588 

DIRIGO MARCH 

SEE MUSIC 

DISABLED PERSONS 

ADULT LEARNERS 

SERVICES.................................................................PUBLIC 517 

CHILDREN 

WAIVERS RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.......... RESOLVE 160 

HOME CARE COORDINATION SERVICES 

QUALITY ASSURANCE REVIEW COMMITTEE ........PUBLIC 495 

MINIMUM WAGE 

RATE REVISED .........................................................PUBLIC 483 

RETIRED STATE EMPLOYEES 

HEALTH INSURANCE BENEFIT.................................PUBLIC 540 

DISCONTINUED ROADS STAKEHOLDER GRP 

MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED ....................................................... RESOLVE 120 

POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED ....................................................... RESOLVE 120 

DISEASE CONTROL & PREVENTION CTR 

SEE ALSO HEALTH & HUMAN SERV DEP 

BREAST IMAGING OPTIONS 

COMMUNICATION STRATEGIES WORK GRP ... RESOLVE 159 

DIVORCE 

CHILD SUPPORT 

COLLECTION FEE CHARGE (L)..............................PUBLIC 477 

NONCUSTODIAL PARENT, PUBLIC ASSISTANCE ..PUBLIC 550 

DOMESTIC & SEXUAL ABUSE COMMISSION 

RECOMMENDATIONS 

STANDARDIZED RISK ASSESSMENT........................PUBLIC 680 

DOMESTIC ABUSE 

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 

STANDARDIZED RISK ASSESSMENT........................PUBLIC 680 

PROTECTION FROM ABUSE ORDERS 

PRECONVICTION BAIL REVISED............................PUBLIC 640 

SEXUAL ASSAULT & STALKING 

NOTICE TO VICTIMS, RELEASE ON BAIL................PUBLIC 639 

DOMESTIC RELATIONS 

INCOME WITHHOLDING ORDERS 

REQUIREMENTS REVISED........................................PUBLIC 528 

DRIVERS LICENSES 

HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICES 

PROHIBITED IF UNDER 18 YEARS ...........................PUBLIC 556 

INTERMEDIATE LICENSES 

RESTRICTIONS & FINES INCREASED.......................PUBLIC 654 

JUVENILE PROVISIONAL LICENSES 

SUSPENSION, DRIVER IMPROVEMENT PROG ......PUBLIC 654 

SUSPENSION, REINSTATEMENT FEE ........................PUBLIC 654 

SUSPENSION 

JUVENILE CASE RECORD CONFIDENTIALITY .......PUBLIC 580 

DRUG ENFORCEMENT AGENCY 

ELECTRONIC LOGGING SYSTEM 

SELECT & NOTIFY RETAILERS ..................................PUBLIC 584 

DRUG OFFENSES 

BATH SALTS 

POSSESSION, TRAFFICKING, FURNISHING............PUBLIC 465 

DRUGS 

METHAMPHETAMINE PRECURSORS 

SALES LIMITATIONS.................................................PUBLIC 584 

OPOID DRUGS 

MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENT REVISED (O) ........PUBLIC 657 

PRESCRIPTIONS 

CONFIDENTIALITY, REVISED...................................PUBLIC 494 

OUT OF POCKET EXPENSES, COINSURANCE.......PUBLIC 611 

SCHEDULE II PRESCRIPTIONS 

WRITTEN BY PA, ANNUAL REVIEW BY MD (J).......PUBLIC 477 

SYNTHETIC HALLUCINOGENIC 

BAN ON POSSESSION ............................................PUBLIC 578 

ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOP DEPT 

CODE ENFORCEMENT CERTIFICATION 

INTEGRATION RECOMMENDATIONS (FF) ............PUBLIC 655 

MARKETING MEETINGS 

EFFICIENT DELIVERY BY AGENCIES .......................PUBLIC 563 

REDEVELOPMENT RESPONSE TEAMS 

RECOMMENDATIONS & REPORT...................... RESOLVE 167 

ST JOHN VALLEY REGIONAL PLAN COM 

CHARTER PROCESS SUPPORTED....................... RESOLVE 165 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

COMPREHENSIVE EVALUATION 

OUTCOME MEASURES ...........................................PUBLIC 563 

PROGRAM REVIEW & BIENNIAL REPORT .............PUBLIC 563 

DAIRY IMPROVEMENT FUND 

REVENUE FROM SLOT MACHINES.........................PUBLIC 625 

QUALIFIED ACTIVE LOW-INCOME 

COMMUNITY BUSINESS REDEFINED ......................PUBLIC 563 

UNOCCUPIED MILLS & BUILDINGS 

RESPONSE TEAMS FOR REDEVELOPMENT........ RESOLVE 167 

ECONOMIC GROWTH COUNCIL 

SUSTAINABLE ECONOMY 

PROSPERITY ACTION PLAN & REPORT ............. RESOLVE 148 

ECONOMIC IMPROVEMENT FUND TASK FRC 

MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 698 

POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 698 

EDUCATION DEPT 

SEE ALSO BOARD OF EDUCATION 

SEE ALSO SCHOOLS 

ADULT EDUCATION 

CAREER PATHWAYS IN DEFINITION ......................PUBLIC 517 

BULLYING & CYBERBULLING 

MODEL POLICY ADOPTED ....................................PUBLIC 659 
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EDUCATION DEPT (Cont.) 

CAREER & TECHNICAL ED REGIONS 

PROMPT PAYMENT OF ASSESSMENT ....................PUBLIC 489 

CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION 

COLLEGE CREDIT DETERMINATION......................PUBLIC 686 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE CREDITS..........................PUBLIC 686 

CERTIFICATION OF ED PERSONNEL 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 125 

CHARTER SCHOOL COMMISSION 

FUNDS TRANSFER (G).............................................PUBLIC 655 

CHARTER SCHOOLS 

AUDIT REVIEW & CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN ....PUBLIC 570 

PROCESS CLARIFIED ..............................................PUBLIC 570 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 136 

CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD INFO 

ACCESS TO DOCUMENT MANAGERS .................PUBLIC 521 

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL ED 

REGIONAL SITES OPERATION (OO)......................PUBLIC 655 

EDUCATIONAL CENTER FOR DEAF 

PROCEDURES & FINANCES, REPORT....................PUBLIC 683 

EDUCATOR PREPARATION PROGRAM 

DATA COLLECTION ...............................................PUBLIC 635 

ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES 

CONTRACT TO REVIEW FUNDING FORMULA.. RESOLVE 166 

FOREST & LOGGING INDUSTRIES 

LOGGER TRAINING PROGRAM............................PUBLIC 620 

GIFTED & TALENTED PROGRAMS 

WAIVER & EXTENSION RULES ................................PUBLIC 678 

GRANT APPLICATION & AWARD 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 122 

HEAD INJURY MANAGEMENT 

MODEL POLICY DEVELOPED ................................PUBLIC 688 

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION RATES 

MORE ACCURATE & COMPLETE DATA ...............PUBLIC 614 

INDIVIDUALS W/ DISABILITIES ACT 

DEVELOPMENT & RULE ADOPTION (OO) ............PUBLIC 655 

MAJOR CAPITAL SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 135 

MEDICALLY NECESSARY SERVICES 

STAKEHOLDER GROUP CREATED ..................... RESOLVE 145 

MULTIDISTRICT ONLINE LEARNING 

WORKING GROUP TO STUDY OPTIONS ........... RESOLVE 116 

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFICATION 

SALARY SUPPLEMENTS, SOURCES.........................PUBLIC 702 

SCHOLARSHIP FUND ESTABLISHED .......................PUBLIC 702 

PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT INITIATIVES 

REVIEW & POST ON WEBSITE.................................PUBLIC 571 

POW/MIA RECOGNITION DAY 

APPROPRIATE INFO MADE AVAILABLE................PUBLIC 490 

PROFESSIONAL GROWTH SYSTEMS 

RULES DEVELOPED & APPROVAL.........................PUBLIC 635 

PUBLIC SCHOOL CHOICE 

STAKEHOLDER GRP TO DEVELOP MODEL ...........PUBLIC 651 

PURCHASES ON BEHALF OF SCHOOLS 

AUTHORIZED  (C) ...................................................PUBLIC 655 

SCHOOL BUSES 

REFURBISHING (F)...................................................PUBLIC 655 

SCHOOL FACILITIES/RENOVATION FUND 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 137 

SCHOOL FUNDING FORMULA 

TUITION & PROGRAM COSTS REVISED.................PUBLIC 678 

SPECIAL EDUCATION 

BIRTH TO 6 YEARS, FUNDING (OO).......................PUBLIC 655 

STAFF 

UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE (D) ...................................PUBLIC 655 

EDUCATION DEPT (Cont.) 

STANDARDS-BASED EDUCATION SYS 

TECHNICAL ASSIST PLAN TIMELINE .......................PUBLIC 669 

TRANSISTION PROCEDURES & RULES....................PUBLIC 669 

STATE AID TO EDUCATION 

UNENCUMBERED BALANCE FORWARD (H) ........PUBLIC 655 

STUDENTS W/ KINSHIP FAMILY 

ENROLLMENT & APPEAL PROCESS.......................PUBLIC 502 

TEACHER SALARIES 

MINIMUM, ADJUSTMENT REPEALED (D)...............PUBLIC 477 

TIMEOUT ROOMS/RESTRAINTS IN SCHOOLS 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 146 

UNIFIED SPECIAL EDUCATION REGS 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 134 

VISUALLY IMPAIRED SERVICES 

DEVELOPED WITH LABOR DEPT ............................PUBLIC 661 

FUNDS IDENTIFICATION W/ LABOR DEPT (FFF) ....PUBLIC 655 

VOCATIONAL EDUCATION CHANGED TO 

CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION ....................PUBLIC 679 

EDUCATIONAL CENTER FOR DEAF 

PRESCHOOL PROGRAM 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 683 

PROCEDURES & FINANCES 

REPORT TO LEGISLATURE.......................................PUBLIC 683 

STUDENTS 

TRANSPORTATION..................................................PUBLIC 683 

EDUCATOR EFFECTIVENESS COUNCIL 

MEMBERSHIP 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 635 

POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED ...........................................................PUBLIC 635 

EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST 

BUDGET 

TRANSPARENCY .....................................................PUBLIC 637 

EFFICIENT HEATING OPTIONS 

REPORT TO LEGISLATURE.......................................PUBLIC 637 

NATURAL GAS CONSERVATION 

PROGRAM DELIVERY.............................................PUBLIC 637 

EGG PROCESSING WORKERS 

SEE AGRICULTURAL WORKERS 

ELDERLY 

HOME CARE COORDINATION SERVICES 

QUALITY ASSURANCE REVIEW COMMITTEE ........PUBLIC 495 

ELECTIONS 

ABSENTEE BALLOTS 

PROVISIONS REVISED.............................................PUBLIC 534 

BALLOTS & ELECTION MATERIALS 

RETENTION PERIOD ................................................PUBLIC 534 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORTS 

REFUNDS DISCLOSED.............................................PUBLIC 522 

CLEAN ELECTIONS 

FINANCIAL ACCOUNT RECORDS ........................PUBLIC 522 

MATCHING FUNDS ELIMINATED ...........................PUBLIC 558 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 158 

PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY 

LEGISLATION DEVELOPED TO ESTABLISH ......... RESOLVE 164 

VOTER REGISTRATION 

STUDY BY SECRETARY OF STATE ........................ RESOLVE 133 

ELECTRIC UTILITIES 

CONSUMER PROTECTION STANDARDS 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 128 

RESTRUCTURING 

BANGOR HYDRO EXEMPTION BY PUC ............ RESOLVE 154 
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ELECTRICIANS 

HELPER ELECTRICIANS 

FEES WAIVED FOR STUDENTS ................................PUBLIC 650 

ELECTRICITY 

ELECTRIC THERMAL STORAGE DEVICE 

OFF PEAK RESIDENTIAL, TAX EXEMPT ...................PUBLIC 673 

ELLSWORTH 

ROUTE 1-A TO BREWER 

NAME: KOREAN WAR VETERANS MEM HWY .. RESOLVE 117 

ELVERS 

SEE FISHING 

EMERGENCIES 

COMMUNITY PARAMEDICINE PILOT PROJ 

MEDICAL OVERSIGHT & REPORTING ...................PUBLIC 562 

DECLARED STATE DISASTERS 

OUT-OF-STATE BUSINESS RESPONSE......................PUBLIC 622 

FIREARM & AMMUNITION 

RESTRICTIONS PROHIBITED ....................................PUBLIC 626 

PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINT FEES 

CORRECTN FAC RESIDENTS NOT COUNTED .......PUBLIC 505 

STATEWIDE BROADCASTING SERVICES 

COST STUDY BY DAFS (BBB) ..................................PUBLIC 655 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL 

MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE 

RATES NOT RAISED,ACCIDENT DURING WORK ..PUBLIC 493 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD 

COMMUNITY PARAMEDICINE PROGRAM 

DEVELOP, EVALUATE & REPORT ...........................PUBLIC 562 

EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 

DISABLED WORKERS 

MINIMUM WAGE REVISED.....................................PUBLIC 483 

EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY 

TAX CREDIT ELIGIBILITY ..........................................PUBLIC 665 

EMPLOYMENT HIRING TIME 

6 WEEKS UNTIL UNEMPLOYMENT CHARGES........PUBLIC 499 

INCOME WITHHOLDING ORDERS 

REQUIREMENTS REVISED........................................PUBLIC 528 

LOGGING EMPLOYERS 

BONDED WORKERS HIRING PROCESS .................PUBLIC 620 

PERMIT & LICENSE DISPLAY 

REQUIREMENT REPLACED W/ ON DEMAND .......PUBLIC 535 

TRAINING INITIATIVE PROGRAM 

NAME CHG: JOBS INITIATIVE PROGRAM ............PUBLIC 573 

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY 

BENEFIT ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS 

SPECIFIC PROVISIONS REVISED ............................PUBLIC 645 

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

DEFINITION STANDARDIZED ..................................PUBLIC 643 

REGISTERING FOR WORK 

GOOD CAUSE EXCEPTIONS .................................PUBLIC 645 

UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 

CHARGES BEGIN AFTER 6 WEEKS EMPLOYED.....PUBLIC 499 

PERSONS RECEIVING PENSIONS...........................PUBLIC 516 

SEEK & REPORT WORK SEARCHES........................PUBLIC 645 

ENERGY CONSERVATION 

ALTERNATIVE ENERGY SOURCES 

EFFICIENCY ME TRUST INFO TO CONSUMERS .....PUBLIC 637 

BUILDING & ENERGY CODE 

APPEALS, SCOPE & EFFECT LIMITED.....................PUBLIC 582 

CORRECTN FAC RESIDENTS NOT COUNTED .......PUBLIC 505 

ELECTRIC HEATING SYSTEMS 

MEASURE EFFECTIVENESS, PILOT ..........................PUBLIC 637 

ENERGY DISTRIBUTION SYS PROJECT 

DEFINITION EXPANDED..........................................PUBLIC 586 

WATER & SPACE HEATING 

ELECTRICITY USED, SALES TAX EXEMPT.................PUBLIC 673 

ENERGY CONSERVATION (Cont.) 

WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENT 

DEP CERTIFICATION ...............................................PUBLIC 682 

ENERGY INDEPENDENCE & SECURITY OFF 

NAME CHANGED TO 

ENERGY OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR (MM)........PUBLIC 655 

NATURAL GAS CONSERVATION 

PROGRAM DELIVERY REPORT TO LEGIS ..............PUBLIC 637 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION 

COASTAL SAND DUNE SYS STRUCTURES..............PUBLIC 538 

FOOTPRINT REDEFINED..........................................PUBLIC 538 

FRONTAL DUNE RECONSTRUCTION .....................PUBLIC 538 

TIMBER HARVESTING IN SHORELAND AREAS.......PUBLIC 599 

WOOD PLACEMENT IN STREAM CHANNELS .......PUBLIC 599 

NATURAL RESOURCES 

LAND CONSERVATION PROJECTS,BOND ...........PUBLIC 696 

SITE LOCATION 

NO ADVERSE ENVIRONMNTL EFFECT, RULES... RESOLVE 131 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BOARD 

MODIFICATION RECOMMENDATIONS 

NOTICE OF HEARING CLARIFIED ..........................PUBLIC 538 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT 

ABOVEGROUND OIL STORAGE TANKS 

RULE ADOPTION................................................. RESOLVE 149 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS 

RULEMAKING REGARDING STANDING............ RESOLVE 144 

ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECT/SITE LOCATION 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 131 

EXCAVATION FOR PETROLEUM STORAGE 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 139 

GROUND WATER OIL CLEANUP FUND 

TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND (K).......................PUBLIC 657 

LICENSES 

AIR EMISSION RENEWAL TO 10 YEARS .................PUBLIC 538 

METALLIC MINERAL MINING 

EXPLORATION, RULES ............................................PUBLIC 653 

PERMITS & REGULATIONS ......................................PUBLIC 653 

PERMIT BY RULE 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 140 

PROPOSED CONSENT AGREEMENT & 

NOTICE POSTED ON WEBSITE................................PUBLIC 538 

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITIES 

CONDITIONS FOR PERMITS/LICENSES ..................PUBLIC 543 

SOLID WASTE LANDFILL CAPACITY 

PUBLIC BENEFIT DETERMINATION HEARINGS.......PUBLIC 566 

WASTE DISCHARGE LICENSES 

FEE SYSTEM..............................................................PUBLIC 546 

WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENT 

CERTIFICATION.......................................................PUBLIC 682 

ERRORS BILLS 

SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS 

EVIDENCE 

CORRECTIONAL FACILITY INTERCEPTION 

ORAL/WIRE COMMUNICATN OF RESIDENTS.......PUBLIC 507 

EXCISE TAXES 

BUSES 

BASED ON PURCHASE PRICE................................PUBLIC 646 

FAMILIES 

PARENTS 

INVOLVEMENT IN SCHOOLS .................................PUBLIC 571 

WOMEN, INFANTS & CHILDREN FOOD PROG 

VENDORS FINES & PENALTIES................................PUBLIC 512 

FAMILY INDEPENDENCE OFFICE 

FRAUD INVESTIGATORS 

POSITIONS ADDED .................................................PUBLIC 687 
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FAMILY INDEPENDENCE OFFICE (Cont.) 

VETERAN HEALTH BENEFITS 

COORDINATE TO IDENTIFY VETERANS .................PUBLIC 539 

FARMLAND 

SEE AGRICULTURAL LAND 

FINANCE AUTHORITY 

DAIRY IMPROVEMENT FUND 

DEPOSITS & MAINTENANCE..................................PUBLIC 625 

ENERGY DISTRIBUTION SYS PROJECT 

DEFINITION EXPANDED..........................................PUBLIC 586 

LOAN INSURANCE RESERVE 

CAP INCREASED (PART F) .....................................PUBLIC 657 

TRANSFER AS UNDEDICATED REVENUE (U) .........PUBLIC 477 

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND (PART B)...............PUBLIC 575 

MORTGAGE INSURANCE FUND 

CAP INCREASED (PART F) .....................................PUBLIC 657 

STATE GRANT PROGRAM 

DECENNIAL REVIEW...............................................PUBLIC 642 

FINANCIAL & PERSONNEL SERV DIVISION 

SEE ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERV DEPT 

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

ELECTRONIC FRAUD PREVENTION 

BUSINESS CUSTOMER INFO SHARING...................PUBLIC 518 

FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE 

SEE ALSO PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT 

APPOINTMENT 

COTERMINOUS W/ GOVERNOR (WW)................PUBLIC 655 

FUNDS 

TRANSFER (Z) ..........................................................PUBLIC 655 

POWERS & DUTIES 

BUILDING & ENERGY CODE ADMINISTRATION ...PUBLIC 633 

FIREARMS 

SEE WEAPONS 

FISH 

COLD WATER FISHERIES 

HABITAT ENHANCEMENTS .....................................PUBLIC 599 

FISHERIES PROJECTS 

TAX INCREMENT FINANCING................................PUBLIC 675 

FISHWAYS 

PROHIBITED, SCHOODIC/SEBOEIS LAKE DAMS ..PUBLIC 612 

FISHING 

BAIT 

EXEMPTIONS & PROHIBITIONS ..............................PUBLIC 475 

ELVER LOTTERIES 

ESTABLISHED & REGULATIONS ..............................PUBLIC 549 

ELVERS 

HARVESTING & DEALERS LICENSES ......................PUBLIC 549 

FISH STOCKING PROGRAM 

FUNDING FY12-13 ..................................................PUBLIC 664 

GILL NETS 

DIFW CONTRACTORS USE CLARIFIED ..................PUBLIC 533 

GROUPS OF STUDENTS 

W/O LICENSE FOR EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITY .......PUBLIC 533 

ICE FISHING 

SHACKS, TOWN CAN NOT IMPOSE FEES .............PUBLIC 519 

LOBSTERS 

MONHEGAN LIMITED ENTRY PROGRAM .............PUBLIC 486 

PROJECTS 

TAX INCREMENT FINANCING................................PUBLIC 675 

REGISTRATION AGENTS 

INTEREST ON LATE FEES, ELIMINATED....................PUBLIC 533 

FOOD 

FOOD STAMP PROGRAM 

WAIVER REQUEST TO REQUIRE PHOTO ID ....... RESOLVE 155 

FOOD (Cont.) 

MAPLE SUGAR 

EXPANSION & PROMOTION.............................. RESOLVE 132 

SETBACK REQUIREMENTS, LURC ....................... RESOLVE 123 

SEAFOOD 

EXPORT CERTIFICATION PROGRAM.....................PUBLIC 567 

WILD MUSHROOMS 

CERTIFICATION PROGRAM REVISED....................PUBLIC 587 

WOMEN, INFANTS & CHILDREN FOOD PROG 

VENDORS FINES & PENALTIES................................PUBLIC 512 

FORESTERS LICENSURE BOARD 

FORESTERS LICENSES 

SIMPLIFICATION RECOMMENDATIONS............ RESOLVE 130 

FORESTRY 

FORESTERS LICENSES 

SIMPLIFICATION RECOMMENDATIONS............ RESOLVE 130 

OUTCOME-BASED 

REPEAL DATE REMOVED .......................................PUBLIC 488 

STATE OF FORESTS REPORT 

REVISED TO EVERY 5 YEARS ..................................PUBLIC 532 

WOOD IN STREAM CHANNELS 

COLD WATER FISHERIES ENHANCEMENT.............PUBLIC 599 

FORESTRY BUREAU 

SEE ALSO CONSERVATION DEPT 

SEE ALSO TIMBER HARVESTING 

CLEARCUTTING 

ANNUAL REPORT REQUIREMENT REPEALED ........PUBLIC 532 

FORESTERS LICENSES 

SIMPLIFICATION RECOMMENDATIONS............ RESOLVE 130 

OUTCOME-BASED FORESTRY 

REPEAL DATE REMOVED .......................................PUBLIC 488 

RENAMED 

FORESTRY DIVISION (PART X) ................................PUBLIC 657 

STATE OF FORESTS REPORT 

ISSUED EVERY 5 YEARS...........................................PUBLIC 532 

TIMBER HARVEST NOTIFICATIONS 

UNDER 10 ACRES, AUTHORITY CLARIFIED ...........PUBLIC 532 

TIMBER HARVESTING 

FEE SCHEDULE ........................................................PUBLIC 599 

PROTECTION DISTRICTS OF LURC .........................PUBLIC 599 

SHORELAND AREAS ...............................................PUBLIC 599 

TREE GROWTH TAX 

FOREST MANAGEMENT PLAN REVIEW.................PUBLIC 619 

RANDOM SAMPLING OF LAND ASSESSMENT .....PUBLIC 619 

FORT KENT 

INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICT 

CURRENT ASSESSED VALUE BASIS............................ ..P & S 28 

FRANCO-AMERICAN TASK FORCE 

POWERS & DUTIES 

APPOINTMENTS, MEETINGS............................... RESOLVE 119 

FRANKLIN COUNTY 

FREEMAN TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ............................. RESOLVE 129 

MADRID TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ............................. RESOLVE 129 

FRAUD 

ELECTRONIC FRAUD PREVENTION 

BUSINESS CUSTOMER INFO SHARING...................PUBLIC 518 

FREEDOM OF ACCESS 

SEE ACCESS TO INFORMATION 

FUEL 

SEE ALSO OIL 

LOW-INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSIST 

WOOD PELLET SUPPLIER CONTRACTS .................PUBLIC 670 

MOTOR FUELS 

ETHANOL ENHANCED, DAMAGE LIABILITY .........PUBLIC 632 



SUBJECT INDEX 

 CHAPTER CHAPTER 

2214 

FUEL (Cont.) 

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 

STORAGE STANDARDS, RULE REVIEW.............. RESOLVE 139 

GAMBLING CONTROL BOARD 

LICENSE & APPLICATION FEES 

DEDICATED ACCOUNT .........................................PUBLIC 469 

SLOT MACHINES OR CASINOS 

LICENSE APPLICATIONS & FEES ............................PUBLIC 699 

TABLE GAMES AT CASINOS 

OVERSIGHT RULES ..................................................PUBLIC 469 

TRAINING PROGRAMS 

SLOT MACHINES & TABLE GAMES ........................PUBLIC 585 

GAMES OF CHANCE 

CASINOS 

COMPETITIVE BID PROCESS DEVELOPED ............PUBLIC 699 

LOTTERY TICKETS 

AGENT DEFINED .....................................................PUBLIC 630 

SLOT MACHINES 

COMPETITIVE BID PROCESS DEVELOPED ............PUBLIC 699 

TABLE GAME DISTRIBUTOR LICENSE & 

SLOT MACHINE DISTRIBUTORS LICENSE ...............PUBLIC 585 

TABLE GAMES IN CASINOS 

OVERSIGHT RULES ..................................................PUBLIC 469 

GAS UTILITIES 

CONSUMER PROTECTION STANDARDS 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 128 

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS 

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SAFETY, RULES ............... RESOLVE 143 

GASOLINE 

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS 

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SAFETY, RULES ............... RESOLVE 143 

GENERAL ASSISTANCE 

BLIND, DISABLED & ELDERLY 

SUPPL INCOME CARRIED FORWARD (U).............PUBLIC 655 

ELECTRONIC BENEFITS CARDS 
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POWERS & DUTIES 
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DISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS........................................PUBLIC 656 

TAX INCREMENT FINANCING 

FISHERIES, WILDLIFE, MARINE PROJECTS..............PUBLIC 675 

TOWNSHIPS 

VOTING PROCEDURES ..........................................PUBLIC 534 
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THE DIRIGO MARCH 

OFFICIAL MARCH OF THE STATE ...........................PUBLIC 536 

NATIONAL BOARD CERTIFICATION 
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CERTIFICATE OF NEED 

PROCESS SIMPLIFIED & CLARIFIED .......................PUBLIC 648 
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DEPOSIT REQUIREMENTS ELIMINATED ..................PUBLIC 510 
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FINANCIAL POLICIES & REPORTING.....................PUBLIC 616 

SCHOOL ESSENTIAL PROG & SERVICES 
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INFIRMITY OR POVERTY .........................................PUBLIC 552 
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WORK GROUP TO STUDY ......................................PUBLIC 588 
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PLAN IMPLEMENTATION (PART J) .........................PUBLIC 657 
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LPG DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS SAFETY 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......................... RESOLVE 143 

NATURAL GAS FACILITIES 

SAFETY JURISDICTION ............................................PUBLIC 592 
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VOICE SERVICE PROVIDERS 
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